

DECREE FINAL APPLICATION NO.8/2011[Order Passed Below Exh.1][Smt. Malti Abasaheb Patil v/s. Sanjay alias Sanjeev Abasaheb Patil & Ors.]

Perused order dated 19.6.2013. My learned Predecessor has already directed inquiry through Commissioner for effecting partition of the house property as well as agricultural lands. Precept for partition of agricultural lands has already been sent to the District Collector. However, a mistake has occurred while mentioning the details of immovable property in the order. The CTS Extension No. 2302 has been mentioned in the order. However, CTS Extension No. 2303 appears to have been remained to be mentioned due to oversight. It is, therefore, the order dated 19.6.2013 be read and executed for household properties i.e. CTS Extension No.2302 and 2303. The Commissioner has to act accordingly taking note of this modified order.

Issue letter to the Commissioner accordingly.

sd/---

Sangli.

Date: 10.3.2014

(S.R. Navandar)

Civil Judge (Sr. Dn.), Sangli